

KAMS300014982023



**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE AND JMFC AT HUNSUR**

Present: Smt.Anitha, B.A. (Law) L.L.B,
Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Hunsur.

Dated this the 16th day of December 2024

OS No.253/2023

Plaintiff: Khyum Shariff

V/s

Defendant: H.R.Kushal

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is the absolute owner of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff further proves that, he is in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration as sought for?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the consequential relief of permanent injunction as sought for?
5. What order or decree?

Sd/-

(Anitha)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Hunsur.