

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL
JUDGE AND JMFC, HUNSUR
O.S.No.115/2022

Plaintiffs
K.R. Rekha

V/S

Defendants
M/S Saraswathi Hullar
and Flour Mill and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the Huller and flour Mill running by the defendant No. 1 in the suir 'B' schedule property is illegal and against to law?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that due to running of Huller and flour mill in the 'B' schedule property her 'A' schedule property has been damaged?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitle for the relief of Mandatory Injunction order to remove and shift the Huller and flour Mill situated in 'B' schedule property?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the damage to the tune of Rs. 12,00,000/- from the defendants?
5. What order or decree ?

(Issues framed & pronounced in Open court on
this the day of 22nd March of 2024)

(Zaibunnisa)
ASCJ and JMFC., Hunsur