

OS 115/2022

ADDITIONAL ISSUE FRAMED ON 07.04.2025

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, her husband died due to the sound as well as air pollution caused by the 1st defendant?

(Anitha)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Hunsur