

KAMS300013642024



**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND JMFC AT HUNSUR**

Present: Smt.Anitha, B.A. (Law) L.L.B,
Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Hunsur.

Dated this the 03rd day of March 2025

OS No.185/2024

Plaintiff: Sri. Abrar Ali

V/s

Defendants: Mujahid Ali and others

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff proves that, himself and the defendants are the tenants in common in respect of the suit schedule properties as L.R.s of propositus Sheik Ali?
2. Whether the defendants prove that the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for 1/2 share in the suit schedule properties?
4. What order or decree?

Sd/-

(Anitha)

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC,
Hunsur.